10.Unit of driving chain of output shaft

No.

o

N T = S e

11
12

code
6—77011

GB1243.1-83

6-77101
6.77-104
GB896-86
6-77011
GB5787-86
6-77102
6-77103
6.77.013
GB97.2-85
GB93-87

Name

Welded parts tetween back cover of ¢
Chain 10A-1 = 56
Small chain wheel

Limit gasket

Split retainer 9

Welded parts of outer cover
Bolt M8 x 12

Connecting bolt

Big chain wheel

Assermble of hand wheel
Washer 12

Washer 12

6-77001

1ain box and supporting frame

2

\ZRDIFD. 4

7
4

> P DI

quantity

1
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(5)Assemble of left movable fender
Assemble of right movable fender

No.

[8S]

© 0 N N U AW

10
11
12
13

code
6-72021-101
6-72021-104
6.72.021.03
GB5783-86
6-72023.01
6-72023-102
6-72023.02
6-72023-101
6-72023-104
GB6177-86
6-72023-103
6-72021-103
GB882-86

6-72021
6-72023

Name

Rubber baffle (middle)
Adjusting plate

Welded parts of fender
Screw M6 x 12

Welded parts of linker (1)
Elastic pin

Welded parts of linker (1)
Rubber plate

Supporting gasket
Hexagram nut M6

Pin shaft of linker

Elastic pin

Pin shaft B8 = 30

quantity
2

1. Unit of resistant force bar with L triangle adjusting block 6.73A.001

No.

A= B = WV, B~ OS I 8]

o

code
6-73A.012
GB5783-86
GB6170-86
6-73A.011
6-73A.013
6-73A.014
6-73A.101
6-73A.015
6-34.103
GB882-86

Name

Assemble of hanging and connecting frame

Bolt M12 x 45

Nut M12

Assemble of connecting lever

Assemble of connecting frame for supporting
Assemble of fixed screw

Supporting lever

Assemble of resistant force adjusting block

Elastic split pin

Pin shaft B10 x 35

quantity

1

4
4
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(4)Assemble of gearbox

No.

— L R A D W —

_—

§

— it
[C =l =) N, R~ OS I NS )

code
6-72016-103
6-72016-105
6—72016-112
GB6181-86
GB91-86
GB9872.1-88
6-72.016.06
6-72016-106

6-72016-104

6-72016-109
6-72016-102
GB276-94
6-72016-108
6-72016-107
6-72016-101
6-72016-110
6-72016-111
GB1243.1-83
GB276-94
GB6177-86
GB9877.1-88
GB894.2-86
6-72.036.04
GB6177-86
6.72.016.07
6.72.016.01
GB276-94
GB5787-86
GB5787-86
GB893.1-86
6-72016.02
GB5787-86
6-72016.03
6-72016.05
GB3452.1-92

6-72016

Name

Spring

Fork arm

Block

Slot nut M10

Split pin 2 x 20

Born frame oil sealing (F) B20 x 35 x 7D
Welded parts of flexible shaft fixed frame
Dust proof cover

Bearing stand

Oil filling plug

Paper gasket (1)

Rolling bearing 6104

Teeth clutch

Input shaft

Paper gasket (1)

Actlive chain

Sheath gasket

Chain 10A-1 x 64

Rolling bearing 6204

Nut M6

Born frame oil sealing (F) B20 x 40 x 7D
Retainer 20

Welded parts of right housing
Nut M10

Welded parts of knife

Welded parts of plough knife shaft
Rolling bearing 6206

Bolt M10 = [5

Bolt M6 = 20

Retainer 62

Assemble of oil sealing

Bolt M6 x 15

Welded parts of left housing
Welded parts of fork

O-seal ring 6.9 x 1.8G

guantity
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(3)Assemble parts of fixed fender 6-72012 4.Unit of knife of rotary cultivation for left and right ditching 6-81.001
Assemble parts of back rubble fender  6-72022
No. code N amce quantity
I GB6177-86 Iexagram nut M6 18
2 6-72012-109 Press plate (1) 2
3 6-72012-110 Front plastic fender 2
4 GB5787-%6 Bolt M6 x 12 18
5 6.72.012-01 Welded parts of left movable sub-plate 1
6 6—72012.02 Welded parts of left movable main plate 1
7 6—72022.02 Welded parts of right movable main plate 1
8 6—72022.01 Welded parts of right movable sub—plate 1
9 GB879-86 Spring cylinder pin 2 x 20 2
10 6—72022-101 Back plastic fender 2
11 GB6170.86 Nut 2
12 6-72012-107 Sheath 2
13 6-72012-103 Spring 2 No. code Name quantity
14 6-72012-104 Link shaft 2 1 6-81.051 Welded parts of sheath for knife seat 2
15 6—72012-106 Supporting plate 2 2 6-81.001-104  Left knife (1) 3
16 6—72012-105 Limit plate 2 3 6-81.001-102  Pin shaft 2
17 6-72012-107 Press plate (1) 2 4 GB5783-86 Bolt M10 x 20 8
5 GB6170-86 Nut M10 8
6  GB93-87 Washer 10 8
7  6-81.001-103  Elastic split pin B
8  6-81.001-101  Left knife (1) 1
9 6-81.001-101  Right knife (II) 1
10 6-81.002.102 Right (1) 3
16 - 5.
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(1)Assemble parts of knife for left and right rotary cultivation 6-72011

No. code
6-72011-104
GB5783-86
6-72011-105
6-72011-01
6-72011-103
GB93-87
GB6170—-86
6-72011-02
6-72011-101
GB6170-86
GB93-87
GB5783-86
6.72.011-102
GB882-86

O XX N O L s W N -

_— e e
A W O = O

Name quantity
Left knife 5
Bolt M10 x 20 14
Bend knife (1) 2
Welded parts of sub-sheath for rotary cultivation 2
Bend knife (1) 2
Washer 10 14
Nut M 10 14
Welded parts of main sleeve for rotary cultivation knife 2
Right Kknife 5
Nut M8 6
Washer 8 6
Bolt M8 x 20 6
Elastic split pin 4
Shaft pin B10 x 45 4

14 15 16

13

12

98765432

—_—
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8.Unit of rotary cultivation tractor 6-72001

No. code Name quantity

| 6-72015 Assemble of flexible shafl for rotary cultivation tractor 1

2 GB5780-86 Bolt M10 = 85 3 .
3 GB97.1-85 Washer 10 10

4 6-72013.02 Assemble of screw locking 1 |
5 672013 Welded parts of hanging and connecting frame | ¥
6 GB93-87 Washer 10 S

7 GB6170-86 Nut MI10 5

8 6-72016 Assemble of gearbox for rotary cultivation tractor |

9 6-72014 Welded parts of main beam |

10 6-72101 Fixed seat |

11 6-72017 Assemble of knob : |

12 6-72022 Asscmble of right movable fender |

13 6-72018 Welded parts of tail wheel frame I

14 6-72020 Assemble of screw locking (1) 2

15 6-72019 Assemble of screw locking (1) |

16 6-33001 Unit of tail wheel |

17 6.72-102 Spring |

18 GB3783-86 Bolt M § x 20 4

19 GB6170-80 Nut M8 4

20 GBY97.1-86 Washer 8 4

21 GBY3-87  Washer 8 8

22 GB97.1-86 Washer 8 4 ,
23 GB62-88  Bullerfly nut M8 4 4
24 6-72012 Assemble of left movable fender |

25 6-72021 Assemble of fixed fender I y
26 6-72011-102 Elastic slit pin 4

27 GB5780-86 Bolt M10 x 75 2

28 6-72011 Assemble of left and right rotary cultivation knife | ,
29  GB882-86  Shaft pin Bl0 x 45 4
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